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ARCHIMEDES (YEAR 1) CLASS ASSEMBLY 

Parents of children in Archimedes Class are invited to 
their assembly on Friday 6th March at t .00am.   
 

We look forward to seeing you there. Please use the 
black gate entrance by the main entrance. 
   
Thank you.   

  LONDON TRIP - YEAR 6 

WORLD BOOK DAY 

 

We are excited to be celebrating World 
Book Day on Thursday 5th March. The 
children are invited to come to school 
dressed in pyjamas with a copy of their favourite book or 
bedtime story 

 

Throughout the day the children will be involved in lots of 
activities, including sharing their favourite stories with 
other year groups. We are hoping the children will have 
lots of fun and enjoy learning more about the books they 
are reading. 
 

On Tuesday 10th March and Wednesday 11th March, 
we will be holding another Scholastic book fair 
straight after school in the hall. We look forward to 
seeing you there.  Thank you! 
 

EAT THEM TO DEFEAT THEM 

The children were 
rewarded this week 
for trying carrots with 
their lunches.  
 

Which vegetables will 
they try next week? 

Some of our Year 6 children went to London and visited the Natural History Museum, had a tour of London and 
visited Madame Tussauds. At the Natural History Museum they saw a huge skeleton of a blue whale, dinosaur 
skeletons and fossils. There was a huge collection of precious rocks and they had a great time experiencing an 
earthquake simulation. The children saw the Changing of the Guards at Buckingham Palace, St Pauls Cathedral 
and the Elizabeth Tower with the bell, called Big Ben, inside. They went to the theatre to see the spectacular Lion 
King musical and ate at the Rainforest Café. It was a magical, exciting visit to our capital city. 



    ATTENDANCE      
The expected average percentage attendance for a child 
is 96%. Please see below the attendance for week     
beginning 10th February 2020.    

Archimedes 

Plato 

Nash 

Pascal 
Aristotle 

Lovelace 

Johnson 

Carroll 
Boole 

Pythagoras 

Venn 

Kelvin 

Turing 

Tao 

 

Well done!  
 

The winners 
will receive 
the  
Attendance 
Cup 

 

 

 

WINNERS 

   

91.5% 

98.2% 

93.5% 

99.6% 

97.8% 

95.8% 

96.5% 

92.5% 

96.3% 

93.9% 

89.6% 

96.4% 

96.6% 

93.7% 

DIARY DATES          
(These dates may be subject to change) 

 
2019/2020 

Thurs 5th Mar 
Fri 6th Mar 
Tues 10th Mar 
Wed 11th Mar 
Fri 13th Mar 
Fri 13th Mar 
Fri 27th Mar 
Fri 27th Mar 
Mon 30th Mar to 

Wed 15th Apr 
Fri 24th April 
Fri 1st May 

Mon 4th May  

Thurs 7th May 

Fri 8th May 

Tues 12th May 

Sun 17th May 

Mon 25th May to 

Thurs 23rd July 

 

2020/2021 

Thurs 3rd Sept 
Fri 4th Sept 
Mon 7th Sept 
Mon 26th Oct to 

World Book Day - Pyjama Mufti 
Archimedes (Yr 1) Class Assembly 

Scholastic Book Fair - 3.15pm 

Scholastic Book Fair - 3.15pm 

Sports Relief Mufti  
EYFS Stage Assembly 

Mufti - Buddies 

Easter Assembly - 9.15am 

Mon 13th April - EASTER BREAK 

Class Photographs 

Yr 1 Joint Class Assembly 

Yr 5 Joint Class Assembly 

Non Pupil Day 

Red, White & Blue Mufti 
VE Day Bank Holiday 

2nd Fluoride Varnish - Rec/Yr 1 

Plymouth Half Marathon Challenge 

Fri 29th May - HALF TERM 

Summer Holidays Begin 

 

 

Non Pupil Day 

Non Pupil Day 

Return to School 
Fri 30th Oct - HALF TERM 

Have a  great Weekend 
Mrs Evans  - Head of School 

We did not have any suggestions in the 
ideas and suggestions box this week.  

                       BEECHWOOD BUDDIES 

 

                                       DISCO 

Thurs 16th April 
4.15pm to 5.30pm 

 
For upcoming events for the Plymouth Schools Sports Partnership or to read some of our 

blogs, please visit www.yourschoolgames.com and search for our school.  
https://www.yourschoolgames.com/   http://www.plymouthssp.co.uk/ 

COFFEE AND SUPPORT GROUP 

Tues 3rd - 24th Mar 
Wed 4th March 

Ongoing (termly) 
Thursday 12th Mar 
Wed 18th March 

Thurs 26th March 

Tue 21st Mar (5 wk) 
Thursday 23rd April 
Thursday 7th May 

Tue 2nd June 

9.15 - 11.15 

9.00 

 

9.00 - 10.00 

10.00 - 2.00 

9.00 - 10.00 

11.15  
9.00 - 10.00 

9.00 - 10.00 

9.15 - 11.15 

Coffe & Craft 
Wellbeing Walkers 

 

PIAS 

Cerebra Sleep 

Friends & Familty 

Family Maths  
Money Advice 

FSA 

Family First Aid 

If you would like to attend any of the course,s 

workshops or group sessions, please 

Contact Jenny Oliver - FSA 

706360 ext 215 

 

SPORTS RELIEF 

Friday 13th March 

Children will be invited to come  
into school in Sports Kit 
for a voluntary donation. 
All monies raised will go  

towards Sports Relief 
Individual class fundraising events 


